NEMA TYPE 4 enviroline®
series single door
ENCLOSURES
N-51
l 0.075" Carbon Steel
l �Seams Continuously Welded
and Ground Smooth
l �Flange Trough Collar Around All
Sides of Door Opening
l �Oil-Resisitant Gasket
l �Collar Studs Provided for
Mounting Optional Panels
l �Concealed Hinge
l �Removable and
Interchangeable Doors
l �Black Quarter Turn Latches
l �Latches Are Opened or
Closed with a Acrewdriver
l �Mounting Holes in Back
of Enclosure
l �Mounting Hardware, Sealing
Washer and Hole Plug Included
l �Removable Print Pocket
l �Ground Studs on Door and Body
l �Optional Tamper-Resistant
Inserts Are Available
l �Optional Mounting Feet Available
l �Door Hardware Available
SCE-12EL1206LP
shown smaller
than actual size.
N-52
A
A
B
AA - 12.7 (0.50)
DOOR
B - 9.3 (0.37)
DOOR
C27.9
(1.10)
D
E
38.9
(1.53)
38.9
(1.53)
A - 177.8
(7.00)
B - 136.3
(5.37)
82.6
(3.25)
82.6
(3.25)
31.8
(1.25)
A - 63.5 (2.50)
OPENING
B - 63.5 (2.50)
OPENING
31.8
(1.25)
SEE
11.1
(0.44)
B - 38.1
(1.50)
A - 38.1
(1.50)
SUB-PANEL NOTES:
Dimensions are from the inside of the door
C + 8.1 (0.32) for flat sub-panels
C - 4.5 (0.18) for bent sub-panels
LATCH NOTES:
Enclosures < 609.6 (24.00") in height require
only one latch centered on door.
Enclosures >= 609.6 (24.00") and < 1016 (40.00")
in height require two latches on door.
Enclosures >= 1016 (40.00") require three latches
on door.
Omit center latch top and bottom of door when
door width is <= 762 (30.00")
AVAILABLE
DOOR SPACE
SUB-PANEL
NOTES
SECTION A-A
A
A
B
AA - 12.7 (0.50)
DOOR
B - 9.3 (0.37)
DOOR
C27.9
(1.10)
D
E
38.9
(1.53)
38.9
(1.53)
A - 177.8
(7.00)
B - 136.3
(5.37)
82.6
(3.25)
82.6
(3.25)
31.8
(1.25)
A - 63.5 (2.50)
OPENING
B - 63.5 (2.50)
OPENING
31.8
(1.25)
SEE
11.1
(0.44)
B - 38.1
(1.50)
A - 38.1
(1.50)
SUB-PANEL NOTES:
Dimensions are from the inside of the door
C + 8.1 (0.32) for flat sub-panels
C - 4.5 (0.18) for bent sub-panels
LATCH NOTES:
Enclosures < 609.6 (24.00") in height require
only one latch centered on door.
Enclosures >= 609.6 (24.00") and < 1016 (40.00")
in height require two latches on door.
Enclosures >= 1016 (40.00") require three latches
on door.
Omit center latch top and bottom of door when
door width is <= 762 (30.00")
AVAILABLE
DOOR SPACE
SUB-PANEL
NOTES
SECTION A-A
A
A
B
AA - 12.7 (0.50)
DOOR
B - 9.3 (0.37)
DOOR
C27.9
(1.10)
D
E
38.9
(1.53)
38.9
(1.53)
A - 177.8
(7.00)
B - 136.3
(5.37)
82.6
(3.25)
82.6
(3.25)
31.8
(1.25)
A - 63.5 (2.50)
OPENING
B - 63.5 (2.50)
OPENING
31.8
(1.25)
SEE
11.1
(0.44)
B - 38.1
(1.50)
A - 38.1
(1.50)
SUB-PANEL NOTES:
Dimensions are from the inside of the door
C + 8.1 (0.32) for flat sub-panels
C - 4.5 (0.18) for bent sub-panels
LATCH NOTES:
Enclosures < 609.6 (24.00") in height require
only one latch centered on door.
Enclosures >= 609.6 (24.00") and < 1016 (40.00")
in height require two latches on door.
Enclosures >= 1016 (40.00") require three latches
on door.
Omit center latch top and bottom of door when
door width is <= 762 (30.00")
AVAILABLE
DOOR SPACE
SUB-PANEL
NOTES
SECTION A-A
A
A
B
AA - 12.7 (0.50)
DOOR
B - 9.3 (0.37)
DOOR
C27.9
(1.10)
D
E
38.9
(1.53)
38.9
(1.53)
A - 177.8
(7.00)
B - 136.3
(5.37)
82.6
(3.25)
82.6
(3.25)
31.8
(1.25)
A - 63.5 (2.50)
OPENING
B - 63.5 (2.50)
OPENING
31.8
(1.25)
SEE
11.1
(0.44)
B - 38.1
(1.50)
A - 38.1
(1.50)
SUB-PANEL NOTES:
Dimensions are from the inside of the door
C + 8.1 (0.32) for flat sub-panels
C - 4.5 (0.18) for bent sub-panels
LATCH NOTES:
Enclosures < 609.6 (24.00") in height require
only one latch centered on door.
Enclosures >= 609.6 (24.00") and < 1016 (40.00")
in height require two latches on door.
Enclosures >= 1016 (40.00") require three latches
on door.
Omit center latch top and bottom of door when
door width is <= 762 (30.00")
AVAILABLE
DOOR SPACE
SUB-PANEL
NOTES
SECTION A-A
Application
Designed to house electrical and electronic
controls, instruments and components.
Provides protection from dust, oil and water.
For outdoor application a drip shield is
recommended.
Finish
ANSI-61 gray powder coating inside and out
over phosphatized surfaces. Optional panels
are powder coated white.
Industry Standards
NEMA Type 4, 12, & 13
UL Listed Type 4 & 12
CSA Type 4 & 12
IEC 60529 IP 66
	 To Order
	 TYPE 4 enviroline® series single door enclosures
	   		  Enclosures (inch)			   Sub-Panel (inch)
	 	 Height	 Width	Depth		   HEIGHT 	 Width
	 Model No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Model No.	 (D)	 (E)
	 SCE-12EL1206LP  	 12.00 	 12.00 	 6.00	 SCE-12DLP12  	 9.00 	 9.00
	 SCE-12EL2406LP  	 12.00 	 24.00 	 6.00	 SCE-12P24  	 9.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-16EL1206LP  	 16.00 	 12.00 	 6.00	 SCE-16P12  	 13.00 	 9.00
	 SCE-16EL1208LP  	 16.00 	 12.00 	 8.00	 SCE-16P12 	 13.00 	 9.00
	 SCE-16EL1408LP  	 16.00 	 14.00 	 8.00	 SCE-16DLP14 	 13.00 	 11.00
	 SCE-16EL1606LP 	 16.00 	 16.00 	 6.00	 SCE-16P16 	 13.00 	 13.00
	 SCE-16EL1608LP 	 16.00 	 16.00 	 8.00	 SCE-16P16 	 13.00 	 13.00
	 SCE-16EL2006LP 	 16.00 	 20.00 	 6.00	 SCE-20P16  	 17.00 	 13.00
	 SCE-16EL2008LP  	 16.00 	 20.00 	 8.00	 SCE-20P16 	 17.00 	 13.00
	 SCE-20EL1206LP 	 20.00 	 12.00 	 6.00	 SCE-20P12 	 17.00 	 9.00
	 SCE-20EL1606LP 	 20.00 	 16.00 	 6.00	 SCE-20P16 	 17.00 	 13.00
	 SCE-20EL1608LP 	 20.00 	 16.00 	 8.00	 SCE-20P16 	 17.00 	 13.00
	 SCE-20EL1612LP 	 20.00 	 16.00 	 12.00	 SCE-20P16 	 17.00 	 13.00
	 SCE-20EL2006LP 	 20.00 	 20.00 	 6.00	 SCE-20P20 	 17.00 	 17.00
	 SCE-20EL2008LP 	 20.00 	 20.00 	 8.00	 SCE-20P20 	 17.00 	 17.00
	 SCE-20EL2012LP 	 20.00 	 20.00 	 12.00	 SCE-20P20 	 17.00 	 17.00
	 SCE-20EL2408LP 	 20.00 	 24.00 	 8.00	 SCE-24P20 	 21.00 	 17.00
	 SCE-24EL1206LP 	 24.00 	 12.00 	 6.00	 SCE-12P24 	 9.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-24EL1606LP 	 24.00 	 16.00 	 6.00	 SCE-24P16 	 21.00 	 13.00
	 SCE-24EL1608LP  	 24.00 	 16.00 	 8.00	 SCE-24P16 	 21.00 	 13.00
	 SCE-24EL2006LP 	 24.00 	 20.00 	 6.00	 SCE-24P20 	 21.00 	 17.00
Dimensions: mm (in)
ø = diameter
N-53
	 To Order
	 TYPE 4 enviroline® series single door enclosures (continued)
			   Enclosures (inch)			   Sub-Panel (inch)
	 	 Height	 Width	Depth		   HEIGHT 	 Width
	 Model No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Model No.	 (D)	 (E)
	 SCE-24EL2008LP 	 24.00 	 20.00 	 8.00	 SCE-24P20 	 21.00 	 17.00
	 SCE-24EL2010LP 	 24.00 	 20.00 	 10.00	 SCE-24P20  	 21.00 	 17.00
	 SCE-24EL2012LP 	 24.00 	 20.00 	 12.00	 SCE-24P20 	 21.00 	 17.00
	 SCE-24EL2016LP 	 24.00 	 20.00 	 16.00	 SCE-24P20 	 21.00 	 17.00
	 SCE-24EL2406LP 	 24.00 	 24.00 	 6.00	 SCE-24P24 	 21.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-24EL2408LP 	 24.00 	 24.00 	 8.00	 SCE-24P24 	 21.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-24EL2410LP 	 24.00 	 24.00 	 10.00	 SCE-24P24 	 21.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-24EL2412LP 	 24.00 	 24.00 	 12.00	 SCE-24P24 	 21.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-24EL2416LP	 24.00 	 24.00 	 16.00	 SCE-24P24 	 21.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-24EL3008LP 	 24.00 	 30.00 	 8.00	 SCE-30P24 	 27.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-24EL3010LP 	 24.00 	 30.00 	 10.00	 SCE-30P24 	 27.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-30EL1606LP	 30.00 	 16.00 	 6.00	 SCE-30P16 	 27.00 	 13.00
	 SCE-30EL2008LP  	 30.00 	 20.00 	 8.00	 SCE-30P20 	 27.00 	 17.00
	 SCE-30EL2010LP 	 30.00 	 20.00 	 10.00	 SCE-30P20 	 27.00 	 17.00
	 SCE-30EL2408LP 	 30.00 	 24.00 	 8.00	 SCE-30P24 	 27.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-30EL2410LP 	 30.00 	 24.00 	 10.00	 SCE-30P24 	 27.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-30EL2412LP 	 30.00 	 24.00 	 12.00	 SCE-30P24 	 27.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-30EL2416LP 	 30.00 	 24.00 	 16.00	 SCE-30P24 	 27.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-30EL2420LP 	 30.00 	 24.00 	 20.00	 SCE-30P24 	 27.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-30EL2424LP 	 30.00 	 24.00 	 24.00	 SCE-30P24	 27.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-30EL3008LP 	 30.00 	 30.00 	 8.00	 SCE-30P30 	 27.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-30EL3010LP 	 30.00 	 30.00 	 10.00	 SCE-30P30 	 27.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-30EL3012LP 	 30.00 	 30.00 	 12.00	 SCE-30P30 	 27.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-30EL3608LP 	 30.00 	 36.00 	 8.00	 SCE-36P30 	 33.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-36EL2408LP 	 36.00 	 24.00 	 8.00	 SCE-36P24 	 33.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-36EL2410LP 	 36.00 	 24.00 	 10.00	 SCE-36P24	 33.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-36EL2412LP 	 36.00 	 24.00 	 12.00	 SCE-36P24 	 33.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-36EL2416LP 	 36.00 	 24.00 	 16.00	 SCE-36P24 	 33.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-36EL3008LP 	 36.00 	 30.00 	 8.00	 SCE-36P30 	 33.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-36EL3010LP 	 36.00 	 30.00 	 10.00	 SCE-36P30 	 33.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-36EL3012LP 	 36.00 	 30.00 	 12.00	 SCE-36P30 	 33.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-36EL3016LP 	 36.00 	 30.00 	 16.00	 SCE-36P30 	 33.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-36EL3020LP 	 36.00 	 30.00 	 20.00	 SCE-36P30 	 33.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-36EL3608LP 	 36.00 	 36.00 	 8.00	 SCE-36P36 	 33.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-36EL3612LP 	 36.00 	 36.00 	 12.00	 SCE-36P36 	 33.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-36EL3616LP 	 36.00 	 36.00 	 16.00	 SCE-36P36 	 33.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-40EL2412LP 	 40.00 	 24.00 	 12.00	 SCE-40P24 	 37.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-42EL2410LP	 42.00 	 24.00 	 10.00	 SCE-42P24 	 39.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-42EL3008LP 	 42.00 	 30.00 	 8.00	 SCE-42P30 	 39.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-42EL3010LP 	 42.00 	 30.00 	 10.00	 SCE-42P30 	 39.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-42EL3012LP 	 42.00 	 30.00 	 12.00	 SCE-42P30 	 39.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-42EL3016LP 	 42.00 	 30.00 	 16.00	 SCE-42P30 	 39.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-42EL3608LP	 42.00 	 36.00 	 8.00	 SCE-42P36	 39.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-42EL3610LP	 42.00 	 36.00 	 10.00	 SCE-42P36 	 39.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-42EL3612LP 	 42.00 	 36.00 	 12.00	 SCE-42P36 	 39.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-42EL3616LP 	 42.00 	 36.00 	 16.00	 SCE-42P36 	 39.00 	 33.00
N-54
	 To Order
	 TYPE 4 enviroline® series single door enclosures (continued)
	   		  Enclosures (inch)			   Sub-Panel (inch)
	 	 Height	 Width	Depth		   HEIGHT 	 Width
	 Model No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Model No.	 (D)	 (E)
	 SCE-48EL2408LP 	 48.00 	 24.00 	 8.00	 SCE-48P24 	 45.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-48EL2412LP  	 48.00 	 24.00 	 12.00	 SCE-48P24 	 45.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-48EL3010LP  	 48.00 	 30.00 	 10.00	 SCE-48P30  	 45.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-48EL3016LP  	 48.00 	 30.00 	 16.00	 SCE-48P30 	 45.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-48EL3608LP  	 48.00 	 36.00 	 8.00	 SCE-48P36 	 45.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-48EL3610LP  	 48.00 	 36.00 	 10.00	 SCE-48P36 	 45.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-48EL3612LP  	 48.00 	 36.00 	 12.00	 SCE-48P36 	 45.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-48EL3616LP  	 48.00 	 36.00 	 16.00	 SCE-48P36 	 45.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-48EL3620LP  	 48.00 	 36.00 	 20.00	 SCE-48P36 	 45.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-60EL2412LP  	 60.00 	 24.00 	 12.00	 SCE-60P24 	 57.00 	 21.00
	 SCE-60EL3610LP  	 60.00 	 36.00 	 10.00	 SCE-60P36 	 57.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-60EL3612LP  	 60.00 	 36.00 	 12.00	 SCE-60P36 	 57.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-60EL3616LP  	 60.00 	 36.00 	 16.00	 SCE-60P36 	 57.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-60EL3620LP  	 60.00 	 36.00 	 20.00	 SCE-60P36 	 57.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-72EL3012LP  	 72.00 	 30.00 	 12.00	 SCE-72P30 	 69.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-72EL3016LP  	 72.00 	 30.00 	 16.00	 SCE-72P30  	 69.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-72EL3024LP  	 72.00 	 30.00 	 24.00	 SCE-72P30	 69.00 	 27.00
	 SCE-72EL3612LP  	 72.00 	 36.00 	 12.00	 SCE-72P36 	 69.00 	 33.00
	 SCE-72EL3616LP  	 72.00 	 36.00 	 16.00	 SCE-72P36 	 69.00 	 33.00
Ordering Examples: SCE-12EL1206LP, NEMA Type 4 Enviroline® series single-door enclosure.
SCE-16EL2006LP, NEMA Type 4 Enviroline series single-door enclosure, 16 H x 20 W x 6" D, SCE-20P16, sub-panel.
SCE-12EL1206LP
shown smaller
than actual size.